Twenty-five (25) West of the 6th P.M., with the exact legal description to be 

determined by a report of survey by a licensed land surveyor, for the parcel 

depicted on the attached Exhibit A. 

upon the following terms and conditions: 

1. PURCHASE PRICE 

The total purchase price is Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($13,500.00) 

per acre, based upon sixteen and one-half (16.5) acres, to be paid in available funds on 

the date of closing, in an amount not to exceed two hundred twenty-two thousand seven 

hundred fifty dollars ($222,750).  

2. EVIDENCE OF TITLE 

Seller shall provide a commitment for owner's title insurance, as of a date within 

30 days prior to closing, reflecting a marketable title in the Seller, subject only to 

easements, restrictions, and assessments of record, if any.